U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 1021165	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥ ▼ ▼	~~~ * * * *
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): HPC Scientific & Technology, Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:Scientific Holdings Corp. Internal Address: Little Falls Centre II Street Address: 2751 Centerville Road, Ste 358 0 City: Wilmington State: DE Zip: 19808
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date:	Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Delaware Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) attempts to the properties of the propert	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name:_Stephen J. Kunst Internal Address: VWR International, Inc.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1310 Goshen Parkway	8. Deposit account number:
City: West Chester State: PA Zip: 19380	THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	INIGSTACE
Stephen J. Kunst Name of Person Signing S	20 May 2002 ignature Date
	ver sheet, attachments, and document:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

06/07/200

Form PTO-1594

01 FC:481

40.00 DP

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, HPC SCIENTIFIC & TECHNOLOGY, INC. ("Assignor"), a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Oregon, located and doing business at 2730 N.E. Riverside Way, Portland, OR 97211, has adopted, used and is using the marks referenced in Schedule A attached hereto, which are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS, SCIENTIFIC HOLDINGS CORP. ("Assignee"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, located and doing business at Little Falls Centre II, 2751 Centerville Road, Suite 358, Wilmington, DE 19808, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said marks and the registration thereof;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said marks, together with the goodwill of the business pertaining to said marks and the registration thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors and assigns, together with the right to sue for and collect for all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said marks and the registration thereof.

Date: July 1, 2001

HPC SCIENTIFIC & TECHNOLOGY, INC.

Deborah A. Corr

Treasurer

SCHEDULE A

<u>Mark</u> <u>Registration Number</u> <u>Registration Date</u>

CITRI-PURE 2130432 January 20, 1998

Assignor: HPC SCIENTIFIC & TECHNOLOGY, INC.

2730 N.E. Riverside Way Portland, OR 97211

·

Assignee: SCIENTIFIC HOLDINGS CORP.

Little Falls Centre II

2751 Centerville Road, Suite 358

Wilmington, DE 19808

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA)	
)	SS
COUNTY OF CHESTER)	

RECORDED: 06/04/2002

On this 1st day of July, 2001, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the Commonwealth, personally appeared Deborah A. Corr, to me personally known, who being by me duly sworn, did say that she is the Treasurer of HPC SCIENTIFIC & TECHNOLOGY, INC., that said above and foregoing instrument was signed on behalf of said corporation by her authority as Treasurer and acknowledged the execution of said instrument to be the voluntary act and deed of said corporation, by it and by her voluntarily executed.

Notary Public in and for the

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

Commission Expires: 11/8/03

NOTARIAL SEAL

Beth A. Grob, Notary Public West Goshen Twp., Chester County My commission expires Nov. 8, 2003